
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  T1  1   Auburn 284  274  282       840  E 
2  4  2   UNLV 283  284  274       841  +1 
1  T1  3   Baylor 274  284  289       847  +7 

T4  3  4   UAB 285  279  292       856  +16 
T7  8  5   Alabama 289  285  284       858  +18 
T4  5  6   Arkansas 285  285  291       861  +21 
6  T9  7   Charlotte 288  290  284       862  +22 
9  6  8   Michigan 290  282  291       863  +23 

T7  T9  9   South Alabama 289  289  289       867  +27 
10  7  10   Florida State  291  282  296       869  +29 
11  11  11   Mississippi State 296  283  293       872  +32 
12  12  12   UTSA 301  286  299       884  +44 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 1   John Oda  UNLV  67   72  64       203  -7   
T2 2   Conor Purcell  Charlotte  65   71  68       204  -6   
T8 3   Lee Hodges  Alabama  70   69  67       206  -4   
1 4   Matthew Perrine  Baylor  68   67  72       207  -3   

T12 T5   Will Long  Auburn  70   70  68       208  -2   
T4 T5   Harry Ellis  Florida State  68   69  71       208  -2   
T8 T5   Taylor Eyster  UAB  66   73  69       208  -2   
T2 8   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  68   68  73       209  -1   
T6 T9   Nick Carlson  Michigan  68   70  72       210  E   
T18 T9   Jackson Dick  Mississippi State  71   71  68       210  E   
T14 T9   Ben Schlottman  Auburn  70   71  69       210  E   
T14 T9   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  71   70  69       210  E   
T4 T13   Kyle Mueller  Michigan  68   69  74       211  +1   
T6 T13   Peter Staalbo  South Alabama  68   70  73       211  +1   
T22 T15   Harry Hall  UNLV  73   70  69       212  +2   
T8 T15   William Walker, III  UAB  71   68  73       212  +2   
T12 T17   Yash Majmudar  UNLV  71   69  73       213  +3   
T14 T17   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  76   65  72       213  +3   
T14 19   Braden Bailey  Baylor  67   74  73       214  +4   
T25 T20   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  77   67  71       215  +5   
T22 T20   Alvaro Ortiz  Arkansas  72   71  72       215  +5   
T18 T20   Luis Garza  Arkansas  68   74  73       215  +5   
T25 23   Zander Lozano  UTSA  74   70  72       216  +6   
35 T24   Steven Setterstrom  Alabama  79   67  71       217  +7   

T25 T24   Cristobal Del Solar  Florida State  71   73  73       217  +7   
T49 T26   Taylor Montgomery  UNLV  75   75  68       218  +8   
T25 T26   Rasmus Karlsson  South Alabama  72   72  74       218  +8   
T36 T28   Matty Lamb  Charlotte  71   76  72       219  +9   
T30 T28   Taylor Bibbs  Mississippi State  77   68  74       219  +9   
T18 T28   Sean Meehan  UTSA  74   68  77       219  +9   
T25 T28   Garrett May  Baylor  71   73  75       219  +9   
T22 T28   Hunter Shattuck  Baylor  68   75  76       219  +9   
T45 T28   Sylas Elliott  South Alabama  72   77  70       219  +9   
T18 T28   Tim Harry  UAB  71   71  77       219  +9   
T30 T28   Josh Lee  Florida State  75   70  74       219  +9   
T30 T36   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  72   73  75       220  +10   
T30 T36   Charles Kim  Arkansas  71   74  75       220  +10   
T36 T36   Davis Riley  Alabama  71   76  73       220  +10   
T36 T39   Bryce Alley  UTSA  75   72  74       221  +11   
T30 T39   Seth Gandy  Charlotte  73   72  76       221  +11   
T57 T41   John Gough  Charlotte  83   71  68       222  +12   
T45 T41   Tyler Hitchner  Alabama  74   75  73       222  +12   
T36 T43   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  76   71  76       223  +13   
52 T43   Jason Mendel  South Alabama  77   74  72       223  +13   

T36 T43   Murray Naysmith  UAB  77   70  76       223  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T46   Dylan Naidoo  Arkansas  74   73  77       224  +14   
T45 T46   Austin Rose  Mississippi State  72   77  75       224  +14   
T49 T46   John Hayden  UAB  80   70  74       224  +14   
T43 T46   Robby Prater  Alabama  74   74  76       224  +14   
T43 50   Ryan Benton  Auburn  76   72  77       225  +15   
T59 T51   Tom Swanson  Michigan  77   78  71       226  +16   
T53 T51   Reed Hrynewich  Michigan  79   73  74       226  +16   
T36 T53   Brent Ito  Michigan  77   70  80       227  +17   
T45 T53   Corey Carlson  Florida State  79   70  78       227  +17   
T53 T55   Grant Motter  Mississippi State  79   73  76       228  +18   
T49 T55   Jake Carter  Florida State  77   73  78       228  +18   
T53 57   Yannick Schuetz  South Alabama  79   73  77       229  +19   
T57 58   Adam House  UTSA  78   76  76       230  +20   
T53 59   Dylan Godfrey  UTSA  78   74  79       231  +21   
T59 60   Tyler Young  Charlotte  79   76  78       233  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 284 274 282 840

T5 Will Long (2) 70 70 68 208

8 Jovan Rebula (4) 68 68 73 209

T9 Ben Schlottman (5) 70 71 69 210

T17 Matt Gilchrest (3) 76 65 72 213

50 Ryan Benton (1) 76 72 77 225

2 UNLV 283 284 274 841

1 John Oda (1) 67 72 64 203

T15 Harry Hall (3) 73 70 69 212

T17 Yash Majmudar (5) 71 69 73 213

T26 Taylor Montgomery (4) 75 75 68 218

T36 Shintaro Ban (2) 72 73 75 220

3 Baylor 274 284 289 847

4 Matthew Perrine (5) 68 67 72 207

T9 Cooper Dossey (4) 71 70 69 210

19 Braden Bailey (1) 67 74 73 214

T28 Hunter Shattuck (2) 68 75 76 219

T28 Garrett May (3) 71 73 75 219

4 UAB 285 279 292 856

T5 Taylor Eyster (2) 66 73 69 208

T15 William Walker, III (3) 71 68 73 212

T28 Tim Harry (1) 71 71 77 219

T43 Murray Naysmith (5) 77 70 76 223

T46 John Hayden (4) 80 70 74 224

5 Alabama 289 285 284 858

3 Lee Hodges (2) 70 69 67 206

T24 Steven Setterstrom (4) 79 67 71 217

T36 Davis Riley (1) 71 76 73 220

T41 Tyler Hitchner (3) 74 75 73 222

T46 Robby Prater (5) 74 74 76 224

6 Arkansas 285 285 291 861

T20 Alvaro Ortiz (1) 72 71 72 215

T20 Luis Garza (4) 68 74 73 215

T20 Mason Overstreet (5) 77 67 71 215

T36 Charles Kim (3) 71 74 75 220

T46 Dylan Naidoo (2) 74 73 77 224

7 Charlotte 288 290 284 862

2 Conor Purcell (5) 65 71 68 204

T28 Matty Lamb (2) 71 76 72 219

T39 Seth Gandy (3) 73 72 76 221

T41 John Gough (1) 83 71 68 222

60 Tyler Young (4) 79 76 78 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Michigan 290 282 291 863

T9 Nick Carlson (2) 68 70 72 210

T13 Kyle Mueller (1) 68 69 74 211

T51 Reed Hrynewich (3) 79 73 74 226

T51 Tom Swanson (4) 77 78 71 226

T53 Brent Ito (5) 77 70 80 227

9 South Alabama 289 289 289 867

T13 Peter Staalbo (1) 68 70 73 211

T26 Rasmus Karlsson (3) 72 72 74 218

T28 Sylas Elliott (2) 72 77 70 219

T43 Jason Mendel (5) 77 74 72 223

57 Yannick Schuetz (4) 79 73 77 229

10 Florida State 291 282 296 869

T5 Harry Ellis (3) 68 69 71 208

T24 Cristobal Del Solar (1) 71 73 73 217

T28 Josh Lee (2) 75 70 74 219

T53 Corey Carlson (5) 79 70 78 227

T55 Jake Carter (4) 77 73 78 228

11 Mississippi State 296 283 293 872

T9 Jackson Dick (3) 71 71 68 210

T28 Taylor Bibbs (4) 77 68 74 219

T43 Garrett Johnson (1) 76 71 76 223

T46 Austin Rose (5) 72 77 75 224

T55 Grant Motter (2) 79 73 76 228

12 UTSA 301 286 299 886

23 Zander Lozano (1) 74 70 72 216

T28 Sean Meehan (3) 74 68 77 219

T39 Bryce Alley (2) 75 72 74 221

58 Adam House (4) 78 76 76 230

59 Dylan Godfrey (5) 78 74 79 231
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Old Overton Club 73.17 60

2 Old Overton Club 71.72 60

3 Old Overton Club 73.17 60

 

Total Average Scores
Old Overton Club 72.68 180

 

Old Overton Club: Old Overton Club
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410     11 40 8 1   

2 5 617     13 37 7 3   

3 3 187     8 39 12 1   

4 4 426     6 40 12 2   

5 4 425     7 42 10 1   

6 4 331   1 22 31 6     

7 4 481     13 26 19 2   

8 3 214     6 42 11 1   

9 4 453     7 38 13 1 1 

10 4 514     1 26 26 4 3 

11 4 453     1 33 19 7   

12 3 218     11 26 19 3 1 

13 4 448     6 37 11 6   

14 4 427     1 37 18 2 2 

15 4 318   5 25 22 8     

16 5 539   2 11 34 10 2 1 

17 3 249     8 28 20 4   

18 4 494     3 30 22 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 514 +0.72 

11 4 453 +0.53 

18 4 494 +0.48 

14 4 427 +0.45 

17 3 249 +0.33 

12 3 218 +0.28 

13 4 448 +0.28 

9 4 453 +0.18 

7 4 481 +0.17 

4 4 426 +0.17 

8 3 214 +0.12 

3 3 187 +0.10 

5 4 425 +0.08 

16 5 539 +0.03 

2 5 617 +0.00 

1 4 410 -0.02 

6 4 331 -0.30 

15 4 318 -0.45 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 218 +0.75 

10 4 514 +0.67 

17 3 249 +0.42 

4 4 426 +0.38 

5 4 425 +0.38 

11 4 453 +0.33 

18 4 494 +0.17 

3 3 187 +0.15 

7 4 481 +0.13 

2 5 617 +0.10 

1 4 410 +0.08 

14 4 427 +0.08 

8 3 214 +0.07 

16 5 539 +0.07 

9 4 453 -0.05 

13 4 448 -0.05 

15 4 318 -0.22 

6 4 331 -0.30 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 453 +0.47 

10 4 514 +0.45 

17 3 249 +0.43 

12 3 218 +0.37 

18 4 494 +0.32 

7 4 481 +0.27 

4 4 426 +0.27 

13 4 448 +0.13 

8 3 214 +0.13 

9 4 453 +0.08 

3 3 187 +0.03 

5 4 425 +0.03 

1 4 410 -0.05 

2 5 617 -0.08 

14 4 427 -0.18 

16 5 539 -0.18 

6 4 331 -0.28 

15 4 318 -0.48 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 514 +0.72 

11 4 453 +0.53 

18 4 494 +0.48 

14 4 427 +0.45 

17 3 249 +0.33 

12 3 218 +0.28 

13 4 448 +0.28 

9 4 453 +0.18 

4 4 426 +0.17 

7 4 481 +0.17 

8 3 214 +0.12 

3 3 187 +0.10 

5 4 425 +0.08 

16 5 539 +0.03 

2 5 617 +0.00 

1 4 410 -0.02 

6 4 331 -0.30 

15 4 318 -0.45 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 410   1 35 109 32 3   

2 5 617     36 114 23 7   

3 3 187     25 118 32 5   

4 4 426     13 119 37 9 2 

5 4 425     25 106 43 6   

6 4 331   4 64 94 17 1   

7 4 481     25 103 46 5 1 

8 3 214     19 125 34 2   

9 4 453     31 110 35 3 1 

10 4 514     9 80 71 13 7 

11 4 453     14 90 60 15 1 

12 3 218     20 83 54 19 4 

13 4 448     24 118 30 8   

14 4 427     27 117 30 2 4 

15 4 318   11 71 78 17 2 1 

16 5 539   3 46 97 24 7 3 

17 3 249     13 94 62 11   

18 4 494     15 105 48 11 1 
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